



**City of Grants Pass**  
**Sun Glo Street Reconstruction**  
 Project No. TR6324

**Bid Summary**

Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)		CPI Acquisitions LLC		Robco Inc		Kogap Enterprises, Inc.		Knife River Materials		JCopeland Inc		Timber Mountain Construction		Copeland Sand & Gravel Inc'		
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
	<b>Bidder Address CSZ Phone</b>																			
	<b>Addendum No. 1 Acknowledged Bid Security</b>																			
				NA	NA	1	Yes 10%	2	Yes 10%	3	Yes 10%	4	Yes 10%	5	Yes 10%	6	Yes 10%			
				NA	NA															
1	<b>Mobilization</b> , move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, installed, complete.	1	l.s.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,472.00	\$25,472.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$40,280.08	\$40,280.08	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	
2	<b>Work Zone Traffic Control</b> , includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete.	1	l.s.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,127.00	\$1,127.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	
3	<b>Erosion &amp; Sediment Control</b> , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet Protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Biofilter Bags, installed complete.	1	l.s.	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	
4	<b>Flagging Hours</b> , APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225.97 (a)	720	hrs.	\$52.00	\$37,440.00	\$52.00	\$37,440.00	\$52.00	\$37,440.00	\$52.00	\$37,440.00	\$52.00	\$37,440.00	\$52.00	\$37,440.00	\$52.00	\$37,440.00	\$52.00	\$37,440.00	
5	<b>Illuminated Traffic Safety Message Board</b> .	2	ea.	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	
6	<b>Construction Staking</b> , lay out and set construction stakes and marks to establish the lines, grades, and slopes necessary for project completion, per Special Provisions Sec. 00150.15 (c). Includes 13 top of curb stakes for new and relocated water services.	1	l.s.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,275.00	\$11,275.00	
7	<b>Removal of Structures and Obstructions</b> , includes removal and proper disposal of existing pipe, AC, stump removal, curb & gutter and sidewalk and saw cutting or other methods of cutting pavement, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310, and 00291.20(c), (Hazardous Waste), complete.	1	l.s.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,683.00	\$7,683.00	\$16,847.00	\$16,847.00	\$10,890.00	\$10,890.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$13,640.00	\$13,640.00	
8	<b>General Earthwork (Excavation)</b> , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00330.	1	l.s.	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,732.00	\$14,732.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00	\$28,610.00	\$28,610.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,460.00	\$28,460.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,436.00	\$22,436.00	
9	<b>Clearing and Grubbing</b> , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00320, including all vegetation, trees, Pacific Power wood remains and stumps marked for removal. Also included is air/pneumatic soil excavation to be performed by an ISA arborist.	1	l.s.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,780.00	\$7,780.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,970.00	\$6,970.00	
10	<b>Subgrade Geotextile</b> , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00350. Installed, complete.	2,414	s.y.	\$1.00	\$2,414.00	\$1.50	\$3,621.00	\$1.00	\$2,414.00	\$1.50	\$3,621.00	\$0.95	\$2,293.30	\$1.80	\$4,345.20	\$1.00	\$2,414.00	\$200.00	\$482,800.00	
11	<b>Asphalt Pavement Cutting for "T" patch</b> , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 0000310 and City pavement cut policy.	1,030	l.f.	\$1.50	\$1,545.00	\$2.00	\$2,060.00	\$4.15	\$4,274.50	\$2.00	\$2,060.00	\$2.80	\$2,884.00	\$4.50	\$4,635.00	\$1.00	\$1,030.00	\$4.10	\$4,223.00	
12	<b>4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral</b> , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes, pipe, trench excavation, bedding and backfill, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	61	l.f.	\$65.00	\$3,965.00	\$115.00	\$7,015.00	\$117.00	\$7,137.00	\$67.00	\$4,087.00	\$48.00	\$2,928.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$111.00	\$6,771.00	\$135.00	\$8,235.00	
13	<b>48" Flattop Storm Drain Manhole</b> , per approved plans, GP338 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes manhole, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, concrete collars and pipe connections, installed, complete.	4	ea.	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,261.00	\$13,044.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,140.00	\$16,560.00	
14	<b>Install 4" Irrigation Pipe, PVC, 0'-5' Depth</b> , per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	50	l.f.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	
15	<b>Install 4" Storm Drain Pipe, PVC, 0'-5' Depth</b> , per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	26	l.f.	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$21.00	\$546.00	\$16.00	\$416.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	
16	<b>Install 8" Storm Drain Pipe, PVC, 0'-5' Depth</b> , per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	26	l.f.	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$52.00	\$1,352.00	\$39.00	\$1,014.00	\$41.00	\$1,066.00	\$48.00	\$1,248.00	\$42.00	\$1,092.00	\$95.00	\$2,470.00	
17	<b>Install 12" Storm Drain Pipe, HDPE, 0'-5' Depth</b> , per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	69	l.f.	\$50.00	\$3,450.00	\$60.00	\$4,140.00	\$44.50	\$3,070.50	\$62.00	\$4,278.00	\$46.00	\$3,174.00	\$50.00	\$3,450.00	\$82.00	\$5,658.00	\$90.00	\$6,210.00	
18	<b>Install 18" Storm Drain Pipe, HDPE 0'-5' Depth</b> , per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	656	l.f.	\$65.00	\$42,640.00	\$50.00	\$32,800.00	\$60.00	\$39,360.00	\$60.00	\$39,360.00	\$78.00	\$51,168.00	\$62.00	\$40,672.00	\$58.00	\$38,048.00	\$82.00	\$53,792.00	
19	<b>Connect Existing Storm Drain to New Storm Drain</b> , per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes all connections to existing storm drain pipe, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300, installed complete.	7	ea.	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$386.00	\$2,702.00	\$260.00	\$1,820.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$620.00	\$4,340.00	
20	<b>Adjust Existing Manhole (minor adjustment)</b> , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00490.48.	2	ea.	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$289.00	\$578.00	\$268.00	\$536.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
21	<b>Connect Existing Storm Drain Pipe Through Curb</b> , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes all connections to existing storm drain, pipe, trench excavation, sawcutting, concrete, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	1	ea.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$342.90	\$342.90	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	
22	<b>12" x 12" NDS Catch Basin</b> , complete with NDS #1215 Galv. Steel Grate, with Insert-A-Tee installed complete.	2	ea.	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$384.00	\$768.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	
23	<b>Concrete Inlet, Type "B"</b> , per GP371, approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe connections. Installed complete.	3	ea.	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,964.00	\$5,892.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	
24	<b>Concrete Inlet, Type G-2</b> , per GP364, approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe connections. Installed complete.	1	ea.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,912.00	\$1,912.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,955.00	\$1,955.00	

Addendum No. 1 Acknowledged Bid Security				City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate) 101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060 NA NA		CPI Acquisitions LLC PO Box 220 Murphy, OR 97533 (541) 862-2390 1 Yes 10%		Robco Inc PO Box 1570 Grants Pass, OR 97528 (541) 476-2132 2 Yes 10%		Kogap Enterprises, Inc. 115 W. Stewart Ave. Medford, OR 97501 (541) 776-6527 3 Yes 10%		Knife River Materials PO Box 1145 Medford, OR 97501 (541) 770-2960 4 Yes 10%		JCopeland Inc 312 Pruett Rd Eagle Point, OR 97524 (541) 826-2314 5 Yes 10%		Timber Mountain Construction PO Box 930 Rogue River, OR 97537 (541) 956-8700 6 Yes 10%		Copeland Sand & Gravel Inc' 659 SE J St Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 476-4441 Yes 10%	
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	Adjusting Valve Boxes, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00490. Installed, complete.	3	ea.	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$256.00	\$768.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
26	Aggregate Base Course, Varying thickness of 3/4"-0 aggregate, compacted in place, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00640, 00641 and 02630. Installed complete for roadway construction.	1,490	ton	\$22.00	\$32,780.00	\$21.50	\$32,035.00	\$26.00	\$38,740.00	\$25.00	\$37,250.00	\$28.00	\$41,720.00	\$38.00	\$56,620.00	\$28.00	\$41,720.00	\$22.00	\$32,780.00
27	Asphalt Pavement (Driveway), 1/2" dense, Level 2 mix, 4" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	614	ton	\$95.00	\$58,330.00	\$74.00	\$45,436.00	\$83.00	\$50,962.00	\$90.00	\$55,260.00	\$82.00	\$50,348.00	\$92.00	\$56,488.00	\$100.00	\$61,400.00	\$94.00	\$57,716.00
28	Asphalt Pavement (Driveway), 1/2" dense, Level 2 mix, 2" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, gravel transition to existing driveway, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	6	ton	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$243.00	\$1,458.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00
29	Concrete Pavement (Driveway), per approved plans, per APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, gravel transition to existing driveway, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	615	s.f.	\$7.50	\$4,612.50	\$6.00	\$3,690.00	\$7.00	\$4,305.00	\$9.00	\$5,535.00	\$6.60	\$4,059.00	\$8.00	\$4,920.00	\$6.00	\$3,690.00	\$7.40	\$4,551.00
30	Crushed Rock Gravel Driveway Transition, 6" thickness of 3/4"-0 aggregate, compacted in place, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00640, 00641 and 02630. Installed complete for driveway transitions.	65	ton	\$24.00	\$1,560.00	\$21.50	\$1,397.50	\$33.00	\$2,145.00	\$54.00	\$3,510.00	\$28.00	\$1,820.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$37.00	\$2,405.00	\$44.00	\$2,860.00
31	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Match Existing), per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, curb openings per detail, installed complete.	1,101	l.f.	\$18.00	\$19,818.00	\$17.50	\$19,267.50	\$17.50	\$19,267.50	\$20.00	\$22,020.00	\$29.00	\$31,929.00	\$23.00	\$25,323.00	\$23.50	\$25,873.50	\$20.00	\$22,020.00
32	Concrete Sidewalk (Match Existing), per approved plans, GP720 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, installed complete.	3,491	s.f.	\$5.50	\$19,200.50	\$5.65	\$19,724.15	\$7.15	\$24,960.65	\$7.50	\$26,182.50	\$5.60	\$19,549.60	\$7.50	\$26,182.50	\$7.00	\$24,437.00	\$5.40	\$18,851.40
33	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp with Truncated Domes (Yellow), per approved plans, GP756 and APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, truncated domes, curb and gutter, installed complete.	103	s.f.	\$16.00	\$1,648.00	\$17.90	\$1,843.70	\$18.00	\$1,854.00	\$16.00	\$1,648.00	\$17.00	\$1,751.00	\$18.00	\$1,854.00	\$19.00	\$1,957.00	\$23.00	\$2,369.00
34	Concrete Residential Driveway Apron, per approved plans, GP740 and APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, weep holes, installed complete.	2,916	s.f.	\$7.50	\$21,870.00	\$6.25	\$18,225.00	\$7.45	\$21,724.20	\$9.00	\$26,244.00	\$5.50	\$16,038.00	\$8.50	\$24,786.00	\$7.50	\$21,870.00	\$7.50	\$21,870.00
35	Remove and Replace Board Fence, remove and replace all existing fence identified on the plans with new fence to match existing, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 01050. Installed, complete.	136	l.f.	\$32.00	\$4,352.00	\$55.50	\$7,548.00	\$44.00	\$5,984.00	\$23.00	\$3,128.00	\$57.00	\$7,752.00	\$15.00	\$2,040.00	\$71.00	\$9,656.00	\$45.00	\$6,120.00
36	Remove and Replace 3 foot Chain Link Fence, Match Existing, remove and replace all existing fence identified on the plans with new fence to match existing, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 01050. Installed, complete.	185	l.f.	\$30.00	\$5,550.00	\$29.00	\$5,365.00	\$29.75	\$5,503.75	\$28.00	\$5,180.00	\$33.00	\$6,105.00	\$18.00	\$3,330.00	\$36.00	\$6,660.00	\$50.00	\$9,250.00
37	Landscape Restoration, per approved plans, per APWA/ODOT Sec. 01030, complete	1	l.s.	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,945.00	\$3,945.00	\$3,880.00	\$3,880.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
38	Multiple Mailbox Support, per GP100 and approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01070. Installed, complete.	2	ea.	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$464.00	\$928.00
39	Single Mailbox Support, per GP100 and approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01070. Installed, complete.	12	ea.	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$219.00	\$2,628.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$223.00	\$2,676.00
40	Temporary Mailbox Support, per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01070. Installed, complete.	1	l.s.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$989.00	\$989.00
41	Monolithic Retaining Wall, monolithic concrete retaining wall at back of sidewalk per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes excavation, installed, complete.	140	s.f.	\$22.00	\$3,080.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$22.50	\$3,150.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$22.00	\$3,080.00	\$24.00	\$3,360.00	\$22.50	\$3,150.00
42	Potable Water Service Connection, 2 inch and Smaller, per approved plans, GP274 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01170. Includes excavation, plating, backfill, adjusting water meter boxes to grade and coordinating with City forces to allow them to tap, lay water services, water meters and boxes. Installed, complete.	9	ea.	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$610.00	\$5,490.00	\$524.44	\$4,719.96	\$570.00	\$5,130.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$830.00	\$7,470.00	\$917.00	\$8,253.00
43	Relocate Private Valves, RP's, DCV's etc. Behind Sidewalk, per approved plans and current plumbing code. Includes excavation and plumbing permits.	6	ea.	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,616.00	\$9,696.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
44	Relocate 2 Inch Blow Off Assembly, per approved plans, GP262 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01140. Includes excavation, backfill, connections and all appurtenances and parts necessary. Installed, complete.	1	ea.	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$563.00	\$563.00	\$456.00	\$456.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00
45	Adjust Water Meter Boxes, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00490.48. Adjust new meter box installed by City Water Crew to grade.	4	ea.	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$366.00	\$1,464.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$94.00	\$376.00
<b>Total (Bid Items 1-45):</b>					<b>\$385,515.00</b>		<b>\$367,282.85</b>		<b>\$428,017.00</b>		<b>\$442,550.46</b>		<b>\$451,899.98</b>		<b>\$462,678.70</b>		<b>\$464,291.50</b>		<b>\$931,480.40</b>

\*\*\*BIDS WERE OPENED ON 6/11/2020 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGER'S CONFERENCE ROOM.\*\*\*

1. Bidder had mathematical errors in bold and deemed non-responsive due to bid documents not properly filled out.